## NO. 3732 P. 3

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/03/2010 501084091

SUBMISSION TYPE: COI

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 018992 Frame 0214. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
Sysdome, Inc.	12/20/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Interthinx, Inc.	
30005 Ladyface Court	
Agoura Hills	
CALIFORNIA	
91301	
	30005 Ladyface Court Agoura Hills CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 2

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	09993072	
Application Number:	10046945	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

973-639-6987

Email:

mnikolsky@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name:

Mark E. Nikolsky

Address Line 1;

McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2:

Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4:

Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

97171-00006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark E. Nikolsky

Total Attachments: 10

source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023983 FRAME: 0558

700430205

\$80.00

FEB. 24. 2010 11:40AM (973) 624-7070 NO. 3732 P. 4

source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page5.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page6.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page7.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page8.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page8.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page9.tif
source=97171-00006 ISO Corrective Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 023983 FRAME: 0559 FEB. 24. 2010 11:40AM (973), 624-7070 1:02:07 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax NO. 3732 P. .

TO: MARK E. NIKOLSKY COMPANY: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			03/12/2007 500237075		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NATURE OF CONV	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				, , ,
			Name	Execution Date	
Sysdome, Inc.				12/20/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA				- '
Name:	interthinx, in	C.			ſ
Street Address:	2730 Gatewa	ay Oak	s Drive		
Internal Address:	Sulte 100				
City:	Sacramento	1			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95852				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2  Property Type  Application Number: 09993		Number		,	
Application Number		10046			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	T 6504			
Fax Number: Correspondence wit	(973)29 I be sent vis US		ten the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	(973) 63			,	
Email:	mnikols	ky@mc	carter.com		
Correspondent Nam			•		į
Address Line 1:			glish, LLP		
Address Line 2; Address Line 4:			Street, Four Gateway Center JERSEY 07102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		97171-00006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark E. Nikolsky			
Total Attachments: 5 source=97171-00006		ange#p	age1.tif		

**PATENT** 

FEB. 24. 2010 11:40AM (973) 624-7070 1:02:07 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax 861781. P. 1

TO: MARK E. NIKOLSKY COMPANY: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

source=97171-00006 ISO Name Change#page2.tif source=97171-00006 ISO Name Change#page3.tif source=97171-00006 ISO Name Change#page4.tif source=97171-00006 ISO Name Change#page5.tif

PATENT ....

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APPINTELLIGENCE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYSDOME, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERTHINX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4272013 8100M 061170720



Warriet Smith Mindson

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5298139

DATE: 12-20-06

PATENT

NO. 3732 P. 8

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 FM 12/20/2006 FILED 05:15 FM 12/20/2006 SRV 061170720 - 3282249 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

APPINTELLIGENCE, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

into

SYSDOME, INC. (a California Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is SYSDOME, INC., a California corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is APPINTELLIGENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Terminating Corporation", and together with the Surviving Corporation, the "Constituent Corporations").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger between the Surviving Corporation and the Terminating Corporation (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations pursuant to the applicable provision of the laws of each of their states of incorporation.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is SYSDOME, INC., a California corporation.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation have been amended and restated by the filing of an Agreement of Merger pursuant to the California Corporations Code, changing its name to "Interthinx, Inc.", creating a single class of stock of the Surviving Corporation, of which there will be 100 shares of common stock, no par value, and as more fully set forth in the Restated Articles of Incorporation attached to the Agreement of Merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger, this Certificate of Merger, and the merger contemplated thereby shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2007 after this Certificate of Merger has been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Agreement of Merger has been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of California in accordance with the requirements of the California Corporations Code.

MEI\5876191,5

PATENT REEL: 023983 FRAME: 0563

NO. 3732 P. 9

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 30005 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California 91301, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Terminating Corporation, as well as for enforcement of any obligation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at:

c/o Insurance Services Office Inc.
545 Washington Boulevard
Jersey City, New Jersey 07310
Attn: Kenneth E. Thompson, Esq.
Senior Vice President, General Counsel
and Secretary

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

ME) 6876191.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed by an authorized officer of Sysdome, Inc. on December  $\underline{20}$ , 2006.

SYSDOME, INC., a California corporation

Kenneth G. Geraghty
Vice President and Treasurer

MPENSR76101-1

PATENT ...